

Misc. Case No. 01/2025

Regd. No. 10/2025

Present: Subhayu Banerjee,
District Judge, Malda.

Order No. 02

Dt. 07-04-2025

Today is fixed for S.R., A/D and further order.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner files hazira.

S.R. and A/D not yet received.

Malda Bar Association, Malda adopted a resolution with a request to the Court not to pass any adverse order due to auspicious event of Bijaya Dashami after Ram Nabami.

At the ends of justice the case is adjourned.

Fix 05-06-2025 for S.R., A/D and further order.

Dictd. & cortd.
by me.

District Judge, Malda

District Judge, Malda